

Attachment A to Agenda File No. 2018-0561

SPECIFICATION 2016-05R

TABULATION OF BIDS

PAGE 1 OF 1

(5 BIDDERS)

TITLE: FENDER SYSTEM UPGRADE AT NORTH BERTH B STREET PIER
SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA
BIDS OPENED: NOVEMBER 9, 2018 2:00 P.M.
ENGINEER'S CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE: \$ 3,839,550.00

BID SCHEDULE

CONTRACTOR:				R.E.STAITE ENGINEERING,INC.		SPECTRUM CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		MARATHON CONSTRUCTION	
ADDRESS:				2145 EAST BELT STREET SAN DIEGO, CA 92113		32 EDELMAN IRVINE, CA. 92618		10108 RIVERFORD ROAD LAKESIDE, CA. 92040	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY		GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY		WESTERN SURETY COMPANY	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	General Construction	LS	1	\$320,900.00	\$320,900.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$901,836.00	\$901,836.00
2	Longshoremen Insurance	LS	1	\$100,935.00	\$100,935.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
3	Construction Best Management Practice (BMP) Plan	LS	1	\$40,250.00	\$40,250.00	\$98,040.00	\$98,040.00	\$87,300.00	\$87,300.00
4	Selective Demolition	LS	1	\$280,085.00	\$280,085.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$423,500.00	\$423,500.00
5	Concrete Repair and Anchor Rod Installation	LS	1	\$97,375.00	\$97,375.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$155,900.00	\$155,900.00
6	Metal Fabrications	LS	1	\$253,740.00	\$253,740.00	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00	\$362,500.00	\$362,500.00
7	24 Inch Square Prestressed Concrete Fender Piles	EA	70	\$16,650.00	\$1,165,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$840,000.00	\$17,100.00	\$1,197,000.00
8	14 Inch Square Prestressed Concrete Fender Piles	EA	61	\$6,035.00	\$368,135.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,098,000.00	\$6,610.00	\$403,210.00
9	Pier Timber Work	LF	460	\$195.00	\$89,700.00	\$240.00	\$110,400.00	\$320.00	\$147,200.00
10	Cylindrical Rubber Fender Elements	EA	61	\$475.00	\$28,975.00	\$1,688.62	\$103,005.82	\$210.00	\$12,810.00
11	Floating Foam-Filled Fenders	EA	10	\$22,225.00	\$222,250.00	\$60,991.20	\$609,912.00	\$28,900.00	\$289,000.00
12	Fiberglass Marine Camels- 35 Feet Long	EA	9	\$16,665.00	\$149,985.00	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$18,800.00	\$169,200.00
13	Fiberglass Marine Camels- 50 Feet Long	EA	2	\$23,715.00	\$47,430.00	\$18,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$25,600.00	\$51,200.00
14	Ladders	EA	4	\$1,025.00	\$4,100.00	\$30,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$2,280.00	\$9,120.00
15	Allowance for Work Related Work	AL	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				TOTAL BID:		\$3,219,360.00		\$4,001,357.82	
								\$4,259,777.00	

CONTRACTOR:				JOHN S MEEK COMPANY INC		TECHCOM INTERNATIONAL CORP	
ADDRESS:				14732 S MAPLE AVENUE GARDENA, CA. 90248		440 GODDARD IRVINE, CA. 92618	
GUARANTEE OF GOOD FAITH:				SURETECH INSURANCE COMPANY		MERCHANTS BONDING COMPANY (MUTUAL)	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	General Construction	LS	1	\$567,000.00	\$567,000.00	\$313,690.13	\$313,690.13
2	Longshoremen Insurance	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$571,490.36	\$571,490.36
3	Construction Best Management Practice (BMP) Plan	LS	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$96,955.33	\$96,955.33
4	Selective Demolition	LS	1	\$647,000.00	\$647,000.00	\$618,681.05	\$618,681.05
5	Concrete Repair and Anchor Rod Installation	LS	1	\$159,750.00	\$159,750.00	\$355,699.81	\$355,699.81
6	Metal Fabrications	LS	1	\$369,740.00	\$369,740.00	\$144,955.05	\$144,955.05
7	Prestressed Concrete Fender Piles	EA	70	\$24,000.00	\$1,680,000.00	\$20,366.13	\$1,425,629.10
8	14 Inch Square Prestressed Concrete Fender Piles	EA	61	\$9,400.00	\$573,400.00	\$14,003.48	\$854,212.28
9	Pier Timber Work	LF	460	\$295.00	\$135,700.00	\$477.23	\$219,525.80
10	Cylindrical Rubber Fender Elements	EA	61	\$1,145.00	\$69,845.00	\$2,001.72	\$122,104.92
11	Floating Foam-Filled Fenders	EA	10	\$36,900.00	\$369,000.00	\$50,460.05	\$504,600.50
12	Fiberglass Marine Camels- 35 Feet Long	EA	9	\$23,600.00	\$212,400.00	\$26,618.38	\$239,565.42
13	Fiberglass Marine Camels- 50 Feet Long	EA	2	\$31,500.00	\$63,000.00	\$36,669.16	\$73,338.32
14	Ladders	EA	4	\$3,750.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,717.37	\$42,869.48
15	Allowance for Work Related Work	AL	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
				TOTAL BID:	\$4,972,835.00		\$5,633,317.55